

## GRANT COUNTY SOUTH DAKOTA PLANNING AND ZONING OFFICE

210 East 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499

Phone: 605-432-7580 Fax: 605-432-7515

Minutes for the meeting of Grant County Planning and Zoning/Board of Adjustment.

Members present: Tom Adler Tom Pillatzki Nancy Johnson Richard Hansen Bob Spartz Mark Leddy Mike Mach

Alternates present: Don Weber Jeff McCulloch

**Members absent:** 

Others present: Doug Stengel Luke Muller of First District Todd Kays of First District Jim Devaal Bill Street

Agenda for the meeting of Grant County Planning and Zoning/Board of Adjustment.

Meeting Date: February 12, 2018 Meeting Time: 4:00 P.M. Court House Basement

1. Call Meeting of the Planning & Zoning to Order by Chair Johnson at 4:00 P.M.

- 2. Approval of Minutes:
  - a. Johnson noticed the January minutes were not provided for the meeting and will be addressed at the March meeting.
- 3. Adjourn as the Grant County Planning & Zoning Board Motion by Mach second by Hansen to adjourn P&Z Board approved unanimously.

Krista Atyeo-Gortmaker Planning and Zoning Officer Grant County